
Tender Document

for

Package-

CE/M&RE/KMR/DDUGJY/KUL/02 of

2016-17

for

Rural Electrification works of

Kulgam district in Jammu

and Kashmir under

DEENDAYAL UPADHYAYA GRAM JYOTI
YOJANA

(DDUGJY)

Kashmir EM&RE Wing of

J&K Power Development Department

ELECTRIC MAINTENANCE & RE WING, JKPDD,
KASHMIR



NOTICE INVITING TENDER

e-NIT NO. CE/M&RE/KMR/DDUGJY/KUL/02

For and on behalf of the Governor Jammu and Kashmir state online e-bids
are hereby invited for Rural Electrification works of Kulgam district in the state of
Jammu   and   Kashmir   under DEENDAYAL UPADHYAYA GRAM JYOTI
YOJANA (DDUGJY)

The details are as under:

S.No Description of Material Package No.
Estimated

Cost
( Rs. in
Lacs)

Last date
for

submission
of e-Bid

1

Rural Electrification works of Kulgam
district in the state of Jammu and
Kashmir under DEENDAYAL
UPADHYAYA GRAM JYOTI
YOJANA(DDUGJY)
Key material viz Power Transformer,
Distribution Transformer, Conductor, AB Cable,
Meters, ST poles, 33 kV C&R Panels, 33 kV VCBs
and 11 kV VCB Panel sets shall be made
available to the Partial Turnkey Contractor
departmentally

CE/M&RE/
KMR/DDUGJY/KUL/

02 of 2016-17
984.18

11/05/2016
1400 Hours

1. The tender document is available at website  http://jktenders.gov.in.  Interested
bidders may view, download the e- Bid document, seek clarification and submit their e-
Bid online up to the date and time mentioned in the table below:

A
Date & Time of downloading of
Standard Bidding Document

The Standard Bidding Document can be downloaded
over http://jktenders.gov.in from
07/04/2016; 1600 Hours

B Clarifications start date 09/04/2016 : 1800 Hours

C Clarifications end date 28/04/2016 : 1600 Hours

D Pre Bid Conference Date & Venue
30/04/2016 in The Office of Chief Engineer, EM&RE
Wing, Kashmir 1400 Hrs

E

e-Bid submission (start) date & time
(Submission of e-tender fee, EMD and
other supporting documents in PDF/XLS
format)

04/05/2016 : 1600 Hours

F e-Bid submission (end) date & Time 11/05/2016 : 1400 Hours

G
Online Commercial and Technical e-Bid
opening date & Time 13/05/2016 : 1400 Hours

H

Online financial e-Bid opening date
& time (Only of the technically
qualified bidders)

Will be communicated to the Technically
Qualified Bidders

I
Venue of opening of technical &
financial e-Bids

JKPDD Data Center PDD Complex Bemina,
Srinagar

J
Cost of e-Bid document INR 5000.00 (Rupees Five Thousand only)

K Amount of Earnest Money Deposit INR 19.68 lacs ( Rupees Ninteen Lac sixty eight
thousand Only)

http://jktenders.gov.in
http://jktenders.gov.in


2. The bidders   need  to submit  the proof/cost   of e-Bid   document   as stated  in
the above  table through   Demand   Draft  pledged   Chief Accounts Officer ,
EM&RE  Wing,  JKPDD,   Kashmir,  payable   at Srinagar.    The scanned
copy of the Demand   Draft must be enclosed   along with the e-Bids but the
original  Demand     Draft should    reach the  office of  Chief  Engineer,
EM&RE  Wing,  JKPDD, Kashmir, Exhibition ground, Srinagar upto 12/05/2016
4:00PM.

3.   All the e-Bids  must be accompanied by the scanned copy of  EMD  in  the
form of CDR/FDR/Bank Guarantee only,  pledged to   the Chief Accounts
Officer , EM&RE  Wing,  JKPDD,   Kashmir. No Interest would be payable on
Earnest Money deposited with the Department.
a. Hard Copy of original  instrument  of EMD shall be submitted  to the office of

the Chief Engineer, EM&RE  Wing, JKPDD, Kashmir, Exhibition ground,
Srinagar upto 12/05/2016 4:00PM

b. The  date  and  time of  opening of  Financial-Bids    shall be  notified on
Web Site http://jktenders.gov.in. This  is conveyed  to the  qualified  bidders
automatically  through  an  e- mail message   on their e-mail   address.   The
Financial-bids     shall be opened accordingly online on the same  Web  Site
at the Office of Chief   Engineer,   EM&RE   Wing,   JKPDD, Kashmir, Data
Center PDD Complex Bemina, Srinagar.

4.   Intending bidders are requested to submit their offers along with type test
reports from Govt. / NABL accredited laboratories as per terms, conditions,
technical specifications and annexures forming part of the tender document.

5.  The e-Bids  will be electronically  opened  in the presence  of bidder’s
representatives,  who choose to attend  at the venue,  date  and  time  mentioned
in the above  table  or any  subsequent  day  to the convenience   of the Tender
Opening   Committee.   An authority letter of bidder’s/OEM representative will be
required to be produced.

6.  The Department reserves the right to cancel any or all the e-Bids/ the e-Bid
process without assigning any reason thereof. The decision of department will be
final and binding.

7.  In the event of date specified for e-Bids opening/Submission of Hard Copy being
declared  a holiday  for department’s office  then the due date for opening  of e-
Bids/ Submission of Hard Copy shall be the following  working  day at the
appointed time and place.

8.     All the required   documents   excluding   Price   Schedule/BOQ   should   be
uploaded   by the e-Bidder electronically     in   the   PDF  format, whereas Price
Schedule/BOQ      should be   uploaded electronically in the same BOQ sheet
provided with the SBD.

9.  To participate  in e-bidding process, bidders have to get ‘Digital Signature
Certificate  (DSC)’ class III(b)as per Information Technology Act-2000, to
participate in online bidding.

10. Ministry of Power (MoP) vide their OM No. 44/30/2015-RE dated 14.08.2015 has
formulated two committees to facilitate and handhold States for mobilizing  major
material/equipment with Standard Technical Specification at competitive rates through a
transparent bidding process under DDUGJY. The major high value materials selected
under Material Mobilisation are Power Transformer, Distribution Transformer, Conductor,
AB Cable& Meters. Committee-A has also finalised Technical Specification of these
materials, which are provided in the bidding documents for reference. This material shall

http://jktenders.gov.in


be made available to the partial Turnkey contractor at the Departmental Stores at
Anantnaag.

11. In addition, balance key material viz ST poles, 33 kV C&R Panels, 33 kV VCBs and 11 kV
VCB Panel sets shall be arranged through Procurement & Material Management Wing

(P&MM) of J&KPDD and made available to the partial  turnkey contractor at Central
Stores, located at Pampore, Pulwama.

12. Hard copy of Technical   and Commercial   bid documents   (complete)   must be
delivered to the office of Chief Engineer, EM&RE  Wing, JKPDD, Kashmir,
Exhibition ground, Srinagar upto 12/05/2016 4:00PM

Two sealed cover shall be super scribed as
Part-I COMMERCIAL BID AGAINST eNIT NO: CE/M&RE/KMR/DDUGJY/KUL/02 of
2016-17
PART-II TECHNICAL BID AGAINST eNIT NO: CE/M&RE/KMR/DDUGJY/KUL/02 of
2016-17

” The name of the bidder and NIT No. shall be clearly written on the cover”

It may be noted  that the hard copy  should  be an exact  replica  of the uploaded
offer documents.  For evaluation purposes   the uploaded   offer documents   will be
treated   as authentic   and final. The hard copy  shall be used  only for reference
purpose.  Any documents submitted in hard copy but not uploaded on the website
shall be treated as irrelevant.

Sd/=
Chief Engineer

Electric Maintenance & RE, Wing Kmr
NO: CE/EMRE/TS/1028-40
D a t e d: 06-04-2016

Copy to:
1. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, PDD J&K Jammu for information.
2. Development Commissioner, Power, PDD, J&K Jammu for information.
3.   Chief Engineer, M&RE Wing Jammu for information.
4.   Chief Engineer, P&MM Wing Jammu for information.
5.   Chief Engineer, S&O Wing Srinagar / Jammu for information.
6.   Financial Advisor & CAO Srinagar for information.
7. Superintending Engineer, Electric M & RE Circle Bijbehara for information.

8.   Executive Engineer ED- Kulgam /STD-Bijbehara for information.
9. Deputy Director, Information Department Srinagar for favour of information and necessary action.  The above NIT

may please be got published in two leading dailies of Srinagar and Jammu each preferably “Greater Kashmir”,
“Aftab”, Srinagar Times” and “Excelsior”.

The NIT may please be got published in two leading National Dalies also.

10.  Director General Commercial Intelligence Kolkata for publication of NIT in Indian Trade Journal
11.   CEO-RAPDRP-IT for information and facilitating hosting of Tenders on E-tendering Portal.

12.. President, Electrical Contractors Associations, Jahangir Chowk Srinagar for information.


